

Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council The State of Minnesota

State Office Building, Room G55

100 Dr. Rev. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Saint Paul, Minnesota 55155

October 23, 2023

Jeff Tillma Land Acquisition Consultant Minnesota Department of Natural Resources – Division of Fish and Wildlife 1201 E. Hwy. 2 Grand Rapids, MN 55744

Re: Roseau Lake WMA Land Exchange

Dear Mr. Tillma:

Please note that on September 29, 2023, in accordance with the operating procedures of the Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council, I approved the requested land exchange on the Roseau Lake WMA as presented to the LSOHC. The state interest in the land was purchased with Outdoor Heritage Funds (ML 2016, Ch. 172, Art. 1, Sec. 2, Subd. 5(j) – Roseau Lake Rehabilitation).

Pursuant to MS 97A.056, Subd. 15, which governs land purchases with Outdoor Heritage Fund monies, having received no adverse comment from legislative committee leadership as of September 28, 2023, this letter serves as formal approval of the action.

Sincerely,

Mark Wm. Johnson Executive Director, Lessard-Sams Outdoor Heritage Council

cc: Members of the LSOHC